
 BUS TYRES

           

APROTUFF
TRUCK 

....



 

   Thanks very much for your attention and time.

     Eastman Impex ...... A Passion for excellence............. 

Brief IntroductioAaaaaAAn

CERTIFICATES 

Our 

    We take pleasure to welcome you to Eastman Impex Family ! ! ! !

   Eastman Impex is a global company, established in 1996 & it has been accredited with 
   ISO 9001:2008. Since 1996 company is growing with increasing trend every year &  now 
   adding next step to its growth we develope                         brand . 

    bears quality certificates like ISO/DOT/ECE/GCC/CCC/INMETRO/SONCAP/E-4 etc. 
   brand tires, manufactured on latest equipments and mature technology  

best tyres suppliers and long term of business partners. 
   With high quality, reasonable price and excellent service, we are able to be one of your  

NORTH AMERICA

Department of  
Transportation - USA

EUROPE

E-4

MIDDLE EAST

General Certificate of 
Confirmity

GCC

NIGERIA

Standard  Organization of 
Nigeria Confirmity

Assessment Program

CHINA

Standard  Organization of 
Nigeria Confirmity

Assessment Program

LATIN AMERICA

National Institute 
of Metrology, Quality 

And Technology

INDIA

Bureau of Indian
Standards 



Manufacture Equipments



Products Information

STEER I
Application: Steer Wheel for long distance, also can be used on 
Trailer Wheel.
Suitable for high speed on good road surfcae application, with 
excellent durability, anti-side wear performance.
Longer mileage, Lower noise, Good stone-picking prevention.

11R22.5
11R24.5

295/75R22.5
285/75R24.5
295/80R22.5

12R22.5
315/80R22.5

16
16
14
14
18
18
20

14.5
14.5
14.5
14.5
14.5
14.5
14.5

146/143
149/146
144/141
144/141
152/149
152/149
156/150

M
M
M
M
M
M
M

8.25
8.25
9.00
8.25
9.00
9.00
9.00

18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5

SIZES LISTS PR
SPEED 
INDEX

TREAD DEPTH LOAD INDEX

S/DMM 32NDS

STD. RIM

INCH

Standard Wheel

Permitted Wheel

Prohibited Wheel

STEER II
Application: Steer Wheel for long distance, also can be used on 
Trailer Wheel.
Suitable for high speed on good road surfcae application, with 
excellent anti-wet property and sideslip resistance.
Longer mileage, Lower noise, Lower rolling resistance.

11R22.5
11R24.5

295/80R22.5
12R22.5

315/80R22.5

16
16
18
18
20

14.5
14.5
14.5
14.5
14.5

146/143
149/146
152/149
152/149
156/150

M
M
M
M
M

8.25
8.25
9.00
9.00
9.00

18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5

SIZES LISTS PR
SPEED 
INDEX

TREAD DEPTH LOAD INDEX

S/DMM 32NDS

STD. RIM

INCH

Enjoy your Trips with  Tyres

Standard Wheel

Permitted Wheel

Prohibited Wheel

1



Products Information

DRIVE I
Applicatiom: Drive Wheel for medium mileage load series.
Close Shoulder designs, the block pattern offer excellent drive 
force and good braking performance on paved road condition.
Excellent load capability, Longer mileage, Super Durability.

SIZES LISTS PR
SPEED 
INDEX

TREAD DEPTH LOAD INDEX

S/DMM 32NDS

STD. RIM

INCH

11R22.5
11R24.5

295/75R22.5
285/75R24.5

16
16
14
14

19.5
19.5
19.5
19.5

146/143
149/146
144/141
144/141

L
L
L
L

8.25
8.25
9.00
8.25

24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5

Standard Wheel

Permitted Wheel

Prohibited Wheel

DRIVE II
Applicatiom: Drive Wheel for medium mileage load series.
Open Shoulder designs, the block pattern offer excellent drive 
force and anti-peeling performance on paved and unpaved 
road.
Excellent load capability, Longer mileage, Super Durability.

11R22.5
11R24.5

295/80R22.5
12R22.5

315/80R22.5

16
16
18
18
20

19.5
19.5
19.5
19.5
19.5

146/143
149/146
152/149
152/149
156/150

L
L
L
L
L

8.25
8.25
9.00
9.00
9.00

24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5
24.5

SIZES LISTS PR
SPEED 
INDEX

TREAD DEPTH LOAD INDEX

S/DMM 32NDS

STD. RIM

INCH

Enjoy your Trips with  Tyres

Standard Wheel

Permitted Wheel

Prohibited Wheel

2



Products Information

MIX I
Application: All Position Wheels for On/Off use.
Mixed pattern, Suitable for mixed road surface and relatively 
poor road condition with sideslip resistance.
Excellent crack & tear resistance, High speed, Long mileage.

11R22.5
11R24.5
12R22.5

315/80R22.5
13R22.5
9.00R20

10.00R20
11.00R20
12.00R20
12.00R24

16
16
18
20
18
16
18
18
18
20

14.5
14.5
14.5
14.5
14.5
15.5
16.5
17.0
17.5
16.0

146/143
149/146
152/149
156/150
154/151
144/142
149/146
152/149
154/151
160/157

M
M
M
M
L
K
K
K
K
K

8.25
8.25
9.00
9.00
9.75
7.00
7.50
8.00
8.50
8.50

18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
19.5
21.0
21.5
22.0
20.0

SIZES LISTS PR
SPEED 
INDEX

TREAD DEPTH LOAD INDEX

S/DMM 32NDS

STD. RIM

INCH

Standard Wheel

Permitted Wheel

Prohibited Wheel

MIX II
Application: All Position Wheels for On/Off use.
Mixed pattern, Suitable for mixed road surface and relatively 
poor road condition with high loading capability.
Excellent crack & tear resistance, Good anti-uneven wear 
character.

9.00R20
10.00R20
11.00R20
12.00R20
12.00R24

16
18
18
18
20

15.5
16.5
17.0
17.5
16.0

144/142
149/146
152/149
154/151
160/157

K
K
K
K
K

7.00
7.50
8.00
8.50
8.50

19.5
21.0
21.5
22.0
20.0

SIZES LISTS PR
SPEED 
INDEX

TREAD DEPTH LOAD INDEX

S/DMM 32NDS

STD. RIM

INCH

Standard Wheel

Permitted Wheel

Prohibited Wheel

3
Enjoy your Trips with  Tyres



DRIVE 

Products Information

4
Enjoy your Trips with  Tyres

III
Applicatiom: Drive Wheel for medium mileage load series.
Suitable for highway and good road condition, with powerful 
driving force, anti-peeling & anti-wear performance.
Excellent load capability, Longer mileage, High Speed.

SIZES LISTS PR
SPEED 
INDEX

TREAD DEPTH LOAD INDEX

S/DMM 32NDS

STD. RIM

INCH

295/80R22.5
12R22.5

315/80R22.5

18
18
20

18.5
18.5
18.5

152/149
152/149
156/150

K
K
K

9.00
9.00
9.00

23.5
23.5
23.5

Standard Wheel

Permitted Wheel

Prohibited Wheel

DRIVE IV
Applicatiom: Drive Wheel for On/Off Road use.
Suitable for mix road use and relatively poor road condition 
with excellent traction character.
Excellent load capability, Longer mileage, Good anti-wearing.

295/80R22.5
12R22.5

315/80R22.5
13R22.5

18
18
20
18

18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5

152/149
152/149
156/150
154/151

K
K
K
K

9.00
9.00
9.00
9.75

23.5
23.5
23.5
23.5

SIZES LISTS PR
SPEED 
INDEX

TREAD DEPTH LOAD INDEX

S/DMM 32NDS

STD. RIM

INCH

Standard Wheel

Permitted Wheel

Prohibited Wheel



Products Information

5
Enjoy your Trips with  Tyres

MIX III
Application: All Position Wheels for long mileage load series.
New designed pattern, Suitable for well paved road condition 
with excellent durability.
Standard load, Low heat build-up, High speed.

12.00R24 20 16.0 160/157 K 8.5020.0

SIZES LISTS PR
SPEED 
INDEX

TREAD DEPTH LOAD INDEX

S/DMM 32NDS

STD. RIM

INCH

Standard Wheel

Permitted Wheel

Prohibited Wheel

MIX IV
Application: All Position Wheels for long mileage load series.
New designed pattern, Suitable for well paved road condition 
with excellent durability.
Standard load, Low heat build-up, High speed.

Standard Wheel

Permitted Wheel

Prohibited Wheel

9.00R20
10.00R20
11.00R20
12.00R20

16
18
18
18

15.5
16.5
17.0
17.5

144/142
149/146
152/149
154/151

K
K
K
K

7.00
7.50
8.00
8.50

19.5
21.0
21.5
22.0

SIZES LISTS PR
SPEED 
INDEX

TREAD DEPTH LOAD INDEX

S/DMM 32NDS

STD. RIM

INCH



Products Information

TRAILER I
Application: Trailer Wheel for regional use.
Suitable for high and medium speed on good road surface with 
excellent anti-skid-side character and drainage performance.
Excellent loading capacity, Low rolling resistance, Low noise.

SIZES LISTS PR
SPEED 
INDEX

TREAD DEPTH LOAD INDEX

S/DMM 32NDS

STD. RIM

INCH

385/65R22.5 20 15.5 160 L 11.7519.5

Standard Wheel

Permitted Wheel

Prohibited Wheel

6
Enjoy your Trips with  Tyres

TRAILER II
Application: Trailer Wheel for regional use, also can be used for 
Steer Wheel.
Suitable for high speed on paved road surface with excellent 
anti-skid-side character and durability performance.
Excellent loading capacity, Low rolling resistance, Low noise.

SIZES LISTS PR
SPEED 
INDEX

TREAD DEPTH LOAD INDEX

S/DMM 32NDS

STD. RIM

INCH

385/65R22.5 20 15.5 160 L 11.7519.5

Standard Wheel

Permitted Wheel

Prohibited Wheel



Products Information

7
Enjoy your Trips with  Tyres

BLOCK I
Application: Drive Wheel for short distance, also can be used on 
Steer Wheel.
Suitable for low speed ride on bad road condition, specially for 
mining area, with powerful grip and high loading ability.
Longer Mileage, Strong Structure, Good anti-wear performance.

9.00R20
10.00R20
11.00R20
12.00R20

16
18
18
18

16.5
17.5
18.5
19.5

144/142
149/146
152/149
154/151

J
J
J
J

7.00
7.50
8.00
8.50

21.0
22.0
23.5
24.5

SIZES LISTS PR
SPEED 
INDEX

TREAD DEPTH LOAD INDEX

S/DMM 32NDS

STD. RIM

INCH

Standard Wheel

Permitted Wheel

Prohibited Wheel

BLOCK II
Application: Drive Wheel for short distance, also can be used on 
Steer Wheel.
Suitable for low or middle speed ride on/off road condition, 
with powerful grip and high loading ability.
Longer Mileage, Strong Structure, Good anti-wear performance.

Standard Wheel

Permitted Wheel

Prohibited Wheel

12.00R24 20 16.0 160/157 K 8.5020.0

SIZES LISTS PR
SPEED 
INDEX

TREAD DEPTH LOAD INDEX

S/DMM 32NDS

STD. RIM

INCH



Your Reliable Tyre

           

Eastman IMPEX

    INDUSTRIAL AREA – C, SUA ROAD DHANDHARI KALAN, LUDHIANA  141010

   TEL : +91-161-3044095, 2511603-05

                      WEBSITE  

    EMAIL : info@eastmanimpex.com    sdogra@eastmanimpex.com
 FAX : +91-161-5066360

 www.eastmanimpex.com

      China Office:

                 Phone No: +86-25-58074546

Your Reliable Tyre Supplier ........

        
                       

#1105, 369. Winner Tower Zhongshan Nanlu, Nanjing-210001 (JIANGSU, CHINA)


