

# ENJOY YOUR TRIPS WITH APROTUFF TYRES....



#### **Brief Introduction**

Eastman Impex ..... A Passion for excellence......

We take pleasure to welcome you to Eastman Impex Family!!!!

Eastman Impex is a global company, established in 1996 & it has been accredited with ISO 9001:2008. Since 1996 company is growing with increasing trend every year & now adding next step to its growth we develope **APROTUFF** brand.

Our **APROTUFF** brand tires, manufactured on latest equipments and mature technology bears quality certificates like ISO/DOT/ECE/GCC/CCC/INMETRO/SONCAP/E-4 etc.

With high quality, reasonable price and excellent service, we are able to be one of your best tyres suppliers and long term of business partners.

Thanks very much for your attention and time.

#### **CERTIICATES**



















## **Manufacture Equipments**

















#### STEER I

Application: Steer Wheel for long distance, also can be used on Trailer Wheel.

Suitable for high speed on good road surfcae application, with excellent durability, anti-side wear performance.

Longer mileage, Lower noise, Good stone-picking prevention.



- Standard Wheel
- O Permitted Wheel
- **2** Prohibited Wheel

SIZES LISTS	PR	TREAD	DEPTH	LOAD INDEX	SPEED	STD. RIM
SIZES LISTS		MM	32NDS	S/D	INDEX	INCH
11R22.5	16	14.5	18.5	146/143	М	8.25
11R24.5	16	14.5	18.5	149/146	M	8.25
295/75R22.5	14	14.5	18.5	144/141	M	9.00
285/75R24.5	14	14.5	18.5	144/141	М	<b>8.2</b> 5
295/80R22.5	18	14.5	18.5	152/149	М	9.00
12R22.5	18	14.5	18.5	152/149	М	9.00
315/80R22.5	20	14.5	18.5	156/150	М	9.00



#### STEER II

Application: Steer Wheel for long distance, also can be used on Trailer Wheel.

Suitable for high speed on good road surfcae application, with excellent anti-wet property and sideslip resistance.

Longer mileage, Lower noise, Lower rolling resistance.



- O Standard Wheel
- O Permitted Wheel
- **Prohibited Wheel**

SIZES LISTS	PR	TREAD DEPTH		LOAD INDEX	SPEED	STD. RIM
SIZES LISTS	PK	MM	32NDS	S/D	INDEX	INCH
11R22.5	16	14.5	18.5	146/143	М	8.25
11R24.5	16	14.5	18.5	149/146	M	8.25
295/80R22.5	18	14.5	18.5	152/149	M	9.00
12R22.5	18	14.5	18.5	152/149	M	9.00
315/80R22.5	20	14.5	18.5	156/150	М	9.00



#### **DRIVE** I

Applicatiom: Drive Wheel for medium mileage load series.
Close Shoulder designs, the block pattern offer excellent drive force and good braking performance on paved road condition.
Excellent load capability, Longer mileage, Super Durability.



- Standard Wheel
- O Permitted Wheel
- Market Prohibited Wheel

01750 1 1070	PR	TREAD DEPTH		LOAD INDEX	SPEED	STD. RIM
SIZES LISTS	PK	ММ	32NDS	S/D	INDEX	INCH
11R22.5	16	19.5	24.5	146/143	L	8.25
11R24.5	16	19.5	24.5	149/146	L	8.25
295/75R22.5	14	19.5	24.5	144/141	L	9.00
285/75R24.5	14	19.5	24.5	144/141	L	8.25
					477	



#### **DRIVE** II

Applicatiom: Drive Wheel for medium mileage load series.

Open Shoulder designs, the block pattern offer excellent drive force and anti-peeling performance on paved and unpaved road.

Excellent load capability, Longer mileage, Super Durability.



- O Standard Wheel
- O Permitted Wheel
- Marchibited Wheel

	SIZES LISTS	PR	TREAD DEPTH		LOAD INDEX	SPEED	STD. RIM
			MM	32NDS	S/D	INDEX	INCH
	11R22.5	16	19.5	24.5	146/143	L	8.25
	11R24.5	16	19.5	24.5	149/146	L	8.25
	295/80R22.5	18	19.5	24.5	152/149	L	9.00
	12R22.5	18	19.5	24.5	152/149	L	9.00
	315/80R22.5	20	19.5	24.5	156/150	L	9.00



#### **MIX** I

Application: All Position Wheels for On/Off use.

Mixed pattern, Suitable for mixed road surface and relatively

poor road condition with sideslip resistance.

Excellent crack & tear resistance, High speed, Long mileage.



- Standard Wheel
- O Permitted Wheel
- **2** Prohibited Wheel

SIZES LISTS	PR	TREAD DEPTH		LOAD INDEX	SPEED	STD. RIM
312E3 E1313	FK	MM	32NDS	S/D	INDEX	INCH
11R22.5	16	14.5	18.5	146/143	М	8.25
11R24.5	16	14.5	18.5	149/146	M	8.25
12R22.5	18	14.5	18.5	152/149	M	9.00
315/80R22.5	20	14.5	18.5	156/150	M	9.00
13R22.5	18	14.5	18.5	154/151	L	9.75
9.00R20	16	15.5	19.5	144/142	K	7.00
10.00R20	18	16.5	21.0	149/146	K	7.50
11.00R20	18	17.0	21.5	152/149	K	8.00
12.00R20	18	17.5	22.0	154/151	K	8.50
12.00R24	20	16.0	20.0	160/157	K	8.50



## MIX II

Application: All Position Wheels for On/Off use.

Mixed pattern, Suitable for mixed road surface and relatively

poor road condition with high loading capability.

Excellent crack & tear resistance, Good anti-uneven wear character.



- Standard Wheel
- Permitted Wheel
- **Prohibited Wheel**

	SIZES LISTS	PR	TREAD DEPTH		LOAD INDEX	SPEED	STD. RIM
			MM	32NDS	S/D	INDEX	INCH
	9.00R20	16	15.5	19.5	144/142	К	7.00
	10.00R20	18	16.5	21.0	149/146	К	7.50
	11.00R20	18	17.0	21.5	152/149	К	8.00
	12.00R20	18	17.5	22.0	154/151	К	8.50
	12.00R24	20	16.0	20.0	160/157	К	8.50



#### **DRIVE** III

Applicatiom: Drive Wheel for medium mileage load series.
Suitable for highway and good road condition, with powerful driving force, anti-peeling & anti-wear performance.
Excellent load capability, Longer mileage, High Speed.



- O Standard Wheel
- O Permitted Wheel
- Market Prohibited Wheel

01750 1 1050	PR	TREAD DEPTH		LOAD INDEX	SPEED	STD. RIM	
SIZES LISTS		ММ	32NDS	S/D	INDEX	INCH	
295/80R22.5	18	18.5	23.5	152/149	К	9.00	
12R22.5	18	18.5	23.5	152/149	K	9.00	
315/80R22.5	20	18.5	23.5	156/150	K	9.00	
					477		



#### **DRIVE** IV

Applicatiom: Drive Wheel for On/Off Road use.

Suitable for mix road use and relatively poor road condition with excellent traction character.

Excellent load capability, Longer mileage, Good anti-wearing.



- O Standard Wheel
- O Permitted Wheel
- Prohibited Wheel

	SIZES LISTS	PR	TREAD DEPTH		LOAD INDEX	SPEED	STD. RIM
			MM	32NDS	S/D	INDEX	INCH
	295/80R22.5	18	18.5	23.5	152/149	К	9.00
	12R22.5	18	18.5	23.5	152/149	K	9.00
	315/80R22.5	20	18.5	23.5	156/150	K	9.00
	13R22.5	18	18.5	23.5	154/151	K	9.75



#### 

Application: All Position Wheels for long mileage load series.

New designed pattern, Suitable for well paved road condition with excellent durability.

Standard load, Low heat build-up, High speed.



- Standard Wheel
- O Permitted Wheel
- **2** Prohibited Wheel

SIZES LISTS	PR	TREAD DEPTH		LOAD INDEX	SPEED	STD. RIM
SIZES LISTS		MM	32NDS	S/D	INDEX	INCH
12.00R24	20	16.0	20.0	160/157	К	8.50



#### MIX IV

Application: All Position Wheels for long mileage load series. New designed pattern, Suitable for well paved road condition with excellent durability.

Standard load, Low heat build-up, High speed.



- OStandard Wheel
- O Permitted Wheel
- **OP** Prohibited Wheel

SIZES LISTS	PR	TREAD DEPTH		LOAD INDEX	SPEED	STD. RIM
SIZES LISTS		MM	32NDS	S/D	INDEX	INCH
9.00R20	16	15.5	19.5	144/142	К	7.00
10.00R20	18	16.5	21.0	149/146	К	7.50
11.00R20	18	17.0	21.5	152/149	К	8.00
12.00R20	18	17.5	22.0	154/151	K	8.50



#### **TRAILER** I

Application: Trailer Wheel for regional use.

Suitable for high and medium speed on good road surface with excellent anti-skid-side character and drainage performance. Excellent loading capacity, Low rolling resistance, Low noise.



- Standard Wheel
- O Permitted Wheel
- Prohibited Wheel

SIZES LISTS	-	TREAD DEPTH		LOAD INDEX	SPEED	STD. RIM
SIZES LISTS	PR	ММ	32NDS	S/D	INDEX	INCH
385/65R22.5	20	15.5	19.5	160	L	11.75
					12-72	



## **TRAILER** II

Application: Trailer Wheel for regional use, also can be used for Steer Wheel.

Suitable for high speed on paved road surface with excellent anti-skid-side character and durability performance.

Excellent loading capacity, Low rolling resistance, Low noise.



- Standard Wheel
- O Permitted Wheel
- **2** Prohibited Wheel

SIZES LISTS	PR	DD	DD	TREAD DEPTH LOAD INDEX	SPEED INDEX	STD. RIM
SIZES LISTS		MM	32NDS	S/D		INCH
385/65R22.5	20	15.5	19.5	160	L	11.75



#### **BLOCK** I

Application: Drive Wheel for short distance, also can be used on Steer Wheel.

Suitable for low speed ride on bad road condition, specially for mining area, with powerful grip and high loading ability.

Longer Mileage, Strong Structure, Good anti-wear performance.



- O Standard Wheel
- O Permitted Wheel
- Prohibited Wheel

SIZES LISTS	PR	TREAD DEPTH		LOAD INDEX	SPEED	STD. RIM
		MM	32NDS	S/D	INDEX	INCH
9.00R20	16	16.5	21.0	144/142	J	7.00
10.00R20	18	17.5	22.0	149/146	1	7.50
11.00R20	18	18.5	23.5	152/149	J	8.00
12.00R20	18	19.5	24.5	154/151	J	8.50
						7



#### **BLOCK** II

Application: Drive Wheel for short distance, also can be used on Steer Wheel.

Suitable for low or middle speed ride on/off road condition, with powerful grip and high loading ability.

Longer Mileage, Strong Structure, Good anti-wear performance.



- O Standard Wheel
- O Permitted Wheel
- **Prohibited Wheel**

SIZES LISTS	PR	TREAD DEPTH		LOAD INDEX	SPEED	STD. RIM
		MM	32NDS	S/D	INDEX	INCH
12.00R24	20	16.0	20.0	160/157	K	8.50
				Valid		



Your Reliable Tyre Supplier ......

### Eastman IMPEX

INDUSTRIAL AREA - C, SUA ROAD DHANDHARI KALAN, LUDHIANA 141010 TEL: +91-161-3044095, 2511603-05 FAX: +91-161-5066360 EMAIL: info@eastmanimpex.com sdogra@eastmanimpex.com

#### WEBSITE

www.eastmanimpex.com

#### China Office:

#1105, 369. Winner Tower Zhongshan Nanlu, Nanjing-210001 (JIANGSU, CHINA)
Phone No: +86-25-58074546